
Hadley Track
The Track team is Hadley’s biggest sports team with close to 200 participants. All 7th and 8th
graders are eligible to participate. There are no tryouts or cuts. The season starts right after
Spring Break and lasts through the middle of May. The team is part of the Illinois Prairie
Athletic Conference.

Equipment needed: Shoes

Costs: Athletic Fee and tee shirt

Location: Hadley and Glenbard West (home meets)

Practices: Practices are every weekday afterschool until 4:45, unless there is a meet.

Schedule: A meet schedule will be available on the Hadley website prior to the season.
Home meets take place at Glenbard West and the athletes will walk over to the Track. Buses to
and from away meets will be provided.

Athlete Expectations: Adhere to student-athlete code of conduct. Be present and on
time for practices and meets. Be a positive teammate.

Playing Time: Everyone will participate in most meets. At the conference meet, only the top
finishers in each event will participate.

Communication: Team email, remind messages and announcements at practices. Please
contact coaches via e-mail with any issues that come up during the season.

Coaches:
Ian Armstrong Iarmstrong@d41.org
Heather Heskin Hheskin@d41.org
John Olzen Jolzen@d41.org
Karen Hodges Khodges@d41.org
Evan Prizy Eprizy@d41.org
Kyleigh Cromer Kcromer@d41.org
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